
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014586-2024 

Tender

NRM Central Hall Project Management Services

The Science Museum Group

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-014586

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0457b9  

Published 7 May 2024, 5:48pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Science Museum Group

YO26 4XJ

York

Email

procurement@sciencemuseum.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE21 - York

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014586-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014586-2024
mailto:procurement@sciencemuseum.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

https://www.sciencemuseumgroup.org.uk/

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sciencemuseumgroup/aspx/Home

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sciencemuseumgroup/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sciencemuseumgroup/aspx/Home

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Museum

https://www.sciencemuseumgroup.org.uk/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sciencemuseumgroup/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sciencemuseumgroup/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sciencemuseumgroup/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NRM Central Hall Project Management Services

Reference number

NRM3381M

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71541000 - Construction project management services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Central Hall is the 3,372 sqm flagship building which will provide a compelling welcome and
arrival space that connects, rationalises, and integrates the museum estate for the first time
in its history. As an integral part of a programme of works called Our Masterplan, the building
will form the critical connection between the existing museum halls and enhance the
connectivity of the spaces. The design is ambitious, elegant and has sustainability at its
heart. The building incorporates an 800sq m exhibition gallery, the museum’s main shop and
café and improved visitor facilities. Included within the proposal are designs for the western
landscape including a public pedestrian route from east to west through the site, a new
services access road and accessible parking. This project will be a pioneering example of
sustainability in practice to help SMG move towards net zero carbon by 2033.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71541000 - Construction project management services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE21 - York

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Central Hall is the 3,372 sqm flagship building which will provide a compelling welcome and
arrival space that connects, rationalises, and integrates the museum estate for the first time
in its history. As an integral part of a programme of works called Our Masterplan, the building
will form the critical connection between the existing museum halls and enhance the
connectivity of the spaces. The design is ambitious, elegant and has sustainability at its
heart. The building incorporates an 800sq m exhibition gallery, the museum’s main shop and
café and improved visitor facilities. Included within the proposal are designs for the western
landscape including a public pedestrian route from east to west through the site, a new
services access road and accessible parking. This project will be a pioneering example of
sustainability in practice to help SMG move towards net zero carbon by 2033.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

26

This contract is subject to renewal

No



Page 5 to 7

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

As stated in the procurement documents

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

14 June 2024

Local time

7:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

14 June 2024

Local time

6:00pm

Place

Electronic



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-07-12T08:51:42+0100
	TCPDF




